
Average Class Section Size by Faculty and Level 

 Q-Year 1st Year 2nd Year 3rd Year 4th Year Masters Ph.D. All Undergrad. All Graduate Overall
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    Arts & Social Sciences
    Public Affairs and Management
    Science
    Engineering
    Total University

 
 
 

85
 

85

 
57
98

112
104

81

 
49
57
72
77
58

 
36
40
39
43
39

 
15
23
19
29
21

 
9

14
12
11
12

 
5
7
8
 

6

 
41
45
66
51
48

 
8

13
12
11
11

 
36
35
61
41
40

1998/99
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1999/00
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2000/01
    Arts & Social Sciences
    Public Affairs and Management
    Science
    Engineering
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Source: Course Master Database 
Notes: 1. Excludes ITV and unscheduled course sections and all courses not taught at Carleton. 

2. Includes courses from all terms Fall, Winter and Summer. 
3. Enrolments include all students not officially withdrawn at end of course. 
4. Formally cross-listed courses and sections known to be taught concurrently by the same instructor(s) are amalgamated. 
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